

**Exhibit A**

*Table 1 - Accelerated Schedule Table*

RFI #	Change Order	Item #	Item Desc	Unit	Original #	Updated #	Change	Unit Price	\$ Change
ACCELERATED SCHEDULE - Various RFIs	1	105-6037	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (0"-16")	SY	2298	64	-2234	\$35.00	-\$78,190.00
		105-6041	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (8")	SY	0	2200	2200	\$20.15	\$44,330.00
		260-6027	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8")	SY	4971	0	-4971	\$20.00	-\$99,420.00
		260-6043	LIME (HYD, COM OR QK) (SLURRY)	TON	8	0	-8	\$165.00	-\$1,320.00
		340-6239	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-B SAC-B PG64-22	TON	1747	0	-1747	\$110.00	-\$192,170.00
<b>ACCELERATED SCHEDULE SUM</b>									<b>-\$326,770.00</b>

*Table 2 - Value Engineering Table*

RFI #	Change Order	Item #	Item Desc	Unit	Original #	Updated #	Change	Unit Price	\$ Change
VALUE - RFI 1	1	514-6001	PERM CTB (SGL SLOPE) (TY 1) (42 )	LF	308	192	-116	\$129.00	-\$14,964.00
VALUE - RFI 2	1	529-6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	LF	7889	7833	-56	\$24.00	-\$1,344.00
		672-6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	247	275	28	\$4.45	\$124.60
VALUE - RFI 14	1	540-6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	950	920	-30	\$23.35	-\$700.50
		540-6002	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST)	LF	0	30	30	\$101.03	\$3,030.90
VALUE TRAFFIC	1	681-6001	TEMP TRAF SIGNALS	LS	46200	41128	-5072	\$1.00	-\$5,072.00
VALUE ILLUM	1	618-6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	3975	3635	-340	\$28.15	-\$9,571.00
		618-6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") BORE	LF	990	1235	245	\$56.30	\$13,793.50
		618-6054	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (3") BORE	LF	1655	1215	-440	\$61.90	-\$27,236.00
		618-6070	CONDT (RM) (2")	LF	250	0	-250	\$67.60	-\$16,900.00
		620-6003	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) BARE	LF	890	290	-600	\$1.60	-\$960.00
		620-6004	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	LF	1780	2690	910	\$1.85	\$1,683.50
		628-6018	ELC SRV TY A 120/240 100(NS)AL(E)PS(U)	EA	1	0	-1	\$7,300.00	-\$7,300.00
VALUE ROADWAY*	1	104-6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	4720	4668	-52	\$9.35	-\$486.20
		247-6392	FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY D GR 5) (FINAL POS)	CY	1950	1139	-811	\$102.00	-\$82,722.00
		310-6001	PRIME COAT (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	996	579	-417	\$6.85	-\$2,856.45
		340-6011	D-GR HMA TY-B PG64-22	TON	1267	1598	331	\$110.00	\$36,410.00
		340-6272	TACK COAT	GAL	1243	664	-579	\$5.90	-\$3,416.10
		354-6045	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (2")	SY	9503	9867	364	\$10.00	\$3,640.00
		5001-6002	GEOGRID BASE REINFORCEMENT (TY II)	SY	833	2888	2055	\$6.35	\$13,049.25
<b>VALUE ENGINEERING SUM</b>									<b>-\$101,796.50</b>

*Table 3 Omissions Table*

RFI #	Change Order	Item #	Item Desc	Unit	Original #	Updated #	Change	Unit Price	\$ Change
OMISSION	1	132-6003	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B)	CY	0	1840	1840	\$37.39	\$68,797.60
		161-6017	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	SY	7005	7071	66	\$4.00	\$264.00
		340-6138	D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-D PG76-22	TON	738	1698	960	\$140.00	\$134,400.00
		450-6006	RAIL (TY T223)	LF	366	0	-366	\$231.00	-\$84,546.00
		451-6007	RETROFIT RAIL (TY T223)	LF	0	366	366	\$301.71	\$110,425.86
		677-6001	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	LF	0	3931	3931	\$0.76	\$2,987.56
		677-6003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	0	2210	2210	\$1.51	\$3,337.10
		677-6005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	0	172	172	\$3.19	\$548.68
		677-6007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	0	172	172	\$5.91	\$1,016.52
		677-6008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	0	9	9	\$79.54	\$715.86
		677-6012	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	0	9	9	\$100.75	\$906.75
		464-6003	RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN)	LF	28	35	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
		677-6018	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (18") (YLD TRI)	EA	0	10	10	\$29.69	\$296.90
		<b>OMISSION SUM</b>							